

Chandi Sthan & Bhaisionda to Jagannathpur
03/SBD/2013-24
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Gurva

DIVISION

3 Kumar Infrastructure & Service Pvt Ltd
SUB-DIVISION

1459

Measurement Book

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Change	Area	Mean 1/2 Area	Differe	Rate	3430.05 Volume
900 m	1.650	1.606	50	=	80.30 m ³
950 m	1.558	1.604	50	=	80.20 m ³
1000 m	1.576	1.572	50	=	78.850
1050 m	1.533	1.565	50	=	78.225
1100 m	1.489	1.565	50	=	75.550 m ³
1150 m	1.604	1.542	50	=	72.325
1200 m	6.750	4.172	50	=	208.850
					Total qty = 4109.375
dection. G. S. B.					694.650 m ³
W.B. - 1113 material					394.450 m ³
Subgrade shoulder.					188.150 m ³
C.C.P. point.					509.680 m ³
cutting of 1000 m					150.760 m ³
					Total qty 528.545 m ³
Lead up to 1000 m					= 317.127 m ³
Lead up to 100 m					= 211.418 m ³
<u>At 1/2</u>	<u>31.3.2024</u>	<u>11/11</u>			
	32	31/3/2024			

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Abstract of Const.
(1)					Setting out pillar & Bench marks along City side T.M.B.p. 23
					item no 1
					0.3 Nos @ 4235.30/each Rs = 12856.20
(2)					Reference pillar along City side T.M.B.p. 23
					item no 2
					0.5 Nos @ 1981.32/each Rs = 9906.60
(3)					Clearing & leveling road land along City side T.M.B.p. 23
					item no 3
					0.83 Hect @ 72639.95/Hect Rs = 60291.16
(4)					Excavation of Soil using Hydraulic along City side T.M.B.p. 23
					item no 4
					301.5 m ³ @ 100.12/m ³ Rs = 30211.80
(5)					Const ⁿ of Embankment with approved material for using cutting along City side T.M.B.p. 23
					item no 5
					180.4 m ³ @ 58.56/m ³ Rs = 10592.64
(6)					Const ⁿ of Embankment with approved material level up to 100 cm do.

Continuation

Total Rs = 123867.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) 10			BF	fs	3456701
			prime coat	low pouring	
			SS, Bitumen emulsion		
			Qty like TMBP 25		
			item no 10		
2065.50 m ²	@	60.32/m ²	fs	=	124891
(12) 11			providing	Tack coat	
			(RS) Bitumen emulsion		
			Qty like TMBP 25		
			item no 12		
2065.50 m ²	@	20.66/m ²	fs	=	42673
(13) 12			providing	M.S.	
			type (B) smooth thick		
			Qty like TMBP 25		
			item no 13		
2065.50 m ²	@	232.26/m ²	fs	=	479731
(14) 14			providing	p.c.c. pavement	
			M30 grade plain/		
			Reinforced cement		
			concrete also		
			Qty like TMBP 25		
497.18 m ³	item no	14			
+ 12.50 m ³	Qty like TMBP	32 item 4			
509.68 m ³	@	7197.53/m ³	fs	=	3632359
(15) 15 II			providing	orderly	
			RM Stone	also	
			Qty like TMBP 25		
			item no 15		
03 No 2	@	2676.24/each	fs	=	7848

Continuation $\frac{4633272}{7744303}$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			Bt	65	7214.335
(21) 19.ii		800mm x 600mm			
		rectangular. also			
		Qty vide transp. 26			
		item no 20			
04 Nos @ 6519.69/each					26079
(22) 19.iii		600mm x 450mm			
		rectangular. also			
		Qty vide transp. 26			
		item no 21			
06 Nos @ 4178.47/each					25071
(23) 19.iv		900mm wide octagon			
		Qty vide transp. 27			
		item no 22			
05 Nos @ 8660.24/each					43302
(24) 19.27		Road Marking with			
		hot applied therm			
		plastic. also			
		Qty vide transp. 27			
		item no 23			
115.5m ² @ 777.83/m ²					89839
(25) 21		Road Marking for			
		CCP road also			
		Qty vide transp. 27			
		item no 24			
167.1m ² @ 808.23/m ²					134974
(26) 22		M.S. for surface also			
		Qty vide transp. 27/1km			
36.75m ² no 25					
+ 60m ² vide transp. 31 item 2					
= 96.75m ² @ 232.26/m ²					22471

Continuation

$$7214.335 + 26079 + 25071 + 43302 + 89839 + 134974 + 22471 = 6156070$$

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.P.Rs = 8645215 =
(32) 29					Painting of two coat in CD also Qty vide TRAP 28 Item no 31
					37.44 m ² @ 115.71/m ² Rs = 4332 =
(33) 30					fordman 6/10 sh excavation in fdrn. Qty vide TRAP 28 Item no 32
					152 m ³ @ 383.28/m ³ Rs = 58759 =
(34) 31					providing plan Reinforced cement concrete in open fdrn Qty vide TRAP 29 Item no 33
					14.25 m ³ @ 6045.62/m ³ Rs = 86147 =
(35) 32					turning & placing reinforced cement concrete Qty vide TRAP 29 Item no 34
					51.25 m ³ @ 7713.60/m ³ Rs = 395322 =
(36) 33					supplying & fitting H.W.D. also Qty vide TRAP 9
(37) 34					2.980178 Item no 21 + 0.4352 Qty vide TRAP 9 3.415368 @ 1782.88/m ³ Rs = 279367 =
					Total Rs = 94,69,142 =

Continuation

Continuation